4.12.03

Name of conveying party(ies):	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy th  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Intersouth Partners V, L.P.	Name: ChemCodes Inc.
	Internal
[ ] Ladicidual(a)	Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☒ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2300 Englert Drive, Suite G
☐ Corporation-State: Ohio	City: Durham State: NC Zip: 27713
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	☐ Association
Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State- Delaware
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
☑ Other Termination of Security Interest	Representative designation is attached:  Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: March 20, 2002	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No.
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/831729 76/301994	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	-
Additional number(s)	attached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Anthony L. Williams, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 300	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.0
internal Address. Julie 300	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4101 Lake Boone Trail	8. Deposit account number:
City: Raleigh State: NC Zip: 27607	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit SE THIS SPACE
9 Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
27/	
Anthony L. Williams	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	olginature
Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and document:
	with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent 8	& Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washing	gton, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002489 FRAME: 0864 March 20, 2002

Intersouth Partners V, L.P. 3211 Shannon Road, Suite 610 Durham, NC 27707

Noro-Moseley Partners V, L.P. 9 North Parkway Square 4200 Northside Parkway, NW Atlanta, GA 30327-3054

ChemCodes Inc. 2300 Englert Drive, Suite G Durham, NC 27713

Re: Satisfaction of Amounts Owed under October 31, 2001, Note Purchase Agreement and Release of All Related Claims

Ladies and Gentlemen:

We confirm by our signature below that ChemCodes Inc. ("ChemCodes") has satisfied all its obligations, including without limitation any principal, interest, fees, charges or penalties, to us pursuant to the Note Purchase Agreement, dated October 31, 2001 by and among ChemCodes, Intersouth Partners V, L.P., and Noro-Moseley Partners V, L.P. and that all security interests, guaranties, mortgages and liens securing obligations under the Note Purchase Agreement have been released by all parties.

INTERSOUTH PARTNERS V, L.P. By its General Partner, Intersouth Associates V, LLC

Name:
Title:
Noro-Moseley partners V, L.P.
By its General Partner,
Moseley & Company V, LLC
By: Tunn H
Name: Russell ERENCIT
Title: Mumber

\_\_\_\_\_

Bv:

March <u>20</u>, 2002

Intersouth Partners V, L.P. 3211 Shannon Road, Suite 610 Durham, NC 27707

Noro-Moseley Partners V, L.P. 9 North Parkway Square 4200 Northside Parkway, NW Atlanta, GA 30327-3054

ChemCodes Inc. 2300 Englert Drive, Suite G Durham, NC 27713

Re: Satisfaction of Amounts Owed under October 31, 2001, Note Purchase Agreement and Release of All Related Claims

## Ladies and Gentlemen:

We confirm by our signature below that ChemCodes Inc. ("ChemCodes") has satisfied all its obligations, including without limitation any principal, interest, fees, charges or penalties, to us pursuant to the Note Purchase Agreement, dated October 31, 2001 by and among ChemCodes, Intersouth Partners V, L.P., and Noro-Moseley Partners V, L.P. and that all security interests, guaranties, mortgages and liens securing obligations under the Note Purchase. Agreement have been released by all parties.

INTERSOUTH PARTNERS V, L.P.

By its General Partner,

Intersouth Associates VaLLC

Name: <u>Dennés</u> Dough

Title:

NORO-MOSELEY PARTNERS V, L.P.

By its General Partner,

Moseley & Company V, LLC

Title: